RS45 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
4-15 (h13)
1-6 (c) 1-8
(x) 1-9 (y)
4-19 (l1)

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation RS45-27/31CH
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSL9 227
7-1a EPA / CE Tier compliance Tier 3 / Stage IIIA
7-2 Engine power output according to ISO 1585 kW 227
7-2-1 Engine power output - peak kW 247
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2,000
7-3-1 Engine torque  @rpm  (1/min) N-m 1,424 @ 1500
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 6 / 8900
Turbocharger Wastegate, air cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 120
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 160
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / transmission Type / # Hydrodynamic Transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # Spicer Off-Highway / TE-27
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 4 / 4
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # AxleTech / PRC7545
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle
SP
RE
A
D
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type / # Elme / 817
9-1-1 Pile slope, mechanical without PPS degrees 3
9-1-3 Pile slope, total with PPS degrees 6
9-3 Size of containers ft ISO 20’ - 40’
9-4 Side shift b8 mm +800 / -800
9-6-1 Rotation angle, without override degrees n/a
9-6-2 Rotation angle, with override degrees +185 / -95
POWERTRAINS
NOTES: